## Mayors Appointment with Council Consent

Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-14-22

## **RESTOLUTION APPOINTING A CODE ENFORECEMENT OFFICERS**

Whereas, the Code of the Borough of Highlands, Section 2-12.2 establishes the position of Code Enforcement Officer within the Department of Buildings and Housing; and

Whereas, the Code provides for appointment by the Mayor, with advice and consent of the Council for a term of one (1) year; and

Whereas, the Borough wishes to appoint a Code Enforcement Officer for the term of January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014; and

Whereas, the Code Enforcement Officer shall be required to work 20 hours per week at an annual salary of \$20,808

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, that the Borough hereby appoints Dave Mercado to serve as Code Enforcement Officer from January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014.

Be It further resolved that Elaine Broyles be appointment as an additional Code Enforcement Officer.

Seconded by Mr. Redmond and adopted on the following roll call vote:

AYES:	Ms. Ryan, Mr. Redmond, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan
NAYES:	None
<b>ABSENT:</b>	None
<b>ABSTAIN:</b>	None

DATE: January 1, 2014

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-22 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on January 1, 2014.

**BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK**